
From: Medeiros, Debbie  
Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2021 2:14 PM 
To: Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, 
Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Freeze the Urban Boundary 
 

Dear, Councillor Clark, 

 

I am your Ward 9 constituent and fully support your 
upcoming motion on March 29. Our land is precious, must be 
respected, and massive urban sprawl will only increase the 
already high levels of greenhouse gases. We are already in a 
climate change crisis and expanding boundaries for 
development will only make things worse. So please, 
continue your good work to freeze the urban boundary. 

 

Sincerely, Debbie Medeiros 
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